Last date of submission of RFP (bid) 11.01.2024 at 3:00 P.M. 

iv. Opening of RFP: Technical (bid) 12.01.2024 at 3:30 P.M. 

v. Letter of Award To be Intimated 

vi. Work Start Date To be intimated to Selected bidder 

vii. Cost of RFP (non-refundable)           Tender fee Rs. 2,360.00 (Including 18%GST) 
(Rs. Two thousand three hundred sixty) only is to be 
received through online mode only. Bidders can use 
internet banking facility for faster processing of 
Tender fee Alternatively, Bidders can use 
NEFT/RTGS challan generated for the tender from 
 http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in. portal.